Z3 Product Highlights
Meraki Z-Series
Cloud Managed Teleworker Gateway
• 4 GbE ports for printers, phones and
other wired devices
• 1 PoE-enabled port for VoIP phones and
other powered devices
• Dual-concurrent 802.11ac Wave 2 radios

Full lifetime hardware warranty with next-day advanced replacement included.
Cisco Systems, Inc.  |  500 Terry A. Francois Blvd, San Francisco, CA 94158  |  (415) 432-1000  |  sales@meraki.com4
Ordering Guide
To place an order for an Z-Series teleworker gateway, pair a specific hardware model with a single license (which includes cloud services, soft-
ware upgrades and support). For example, to order a Z3 with a 3-year license, order an Z3-HW with LIC-Z3-ENT-3YR.
Lifetime warranty with advanced replacement is included on all licensed hardware at no additional cost.
MODEL LICENSE DESCRIPTION
Z1-HW LIC-Z1-ENT-1YR
LIC-Z1-ENT-3YR
LIC-Z1-ENT-5YR
LIC-Z1-ENT-7YR
LIC-Z1-ENT-10YR
Cisco Meraki Z1 Cloud Managed Teleworker Gateway, 1 year Enterprise License and Support
Cisco Meraki Z1 Cloud Managed Teleworker Gateway, 3 year Enterprise License and Support
Cisco Meraki Z1 Cloud Managed Teleworker Gateway, 5 year Enterprise License and Support
Cisco Meraki Z1 Cloud Managed Teleworker Gateway, 7 year Enterprise License and Support
Cisco Meraki Z1 Cloud Managed Teleworker Gateway, 10 year Enterprise License and Support
Z3-HW LIC-Z3-ENT-1YR
LIC-Z3-ENT-3YR
LIC-Z3-ENT-5YR
LIC-Z3-ENT-7YR
LIC-Z3-ENT-10YR
Cisco Meraki Z3 Cloud Managed Teleworker Gateway, 1 year Enterprise License and Support
Cisco Meraki Z3 Cloud Managed Teleworker Gateway, 3 year Enterprise License and Support
Cisco Meraki Z3 Cloud Managed Teleworker Gateway, 5 year Enterprise License and Support
Cisco Meraki Z3 Cloud Managed Teleworker Gateway, 7 year Enterprise License and Support
Cisco Meraki Z3 Cloud Managed Teleworker Gateway, 10 year Enterprise License and Support
MA-PWR-30W-US
MA-PWR-30W-EU
MA-PWR-30W-UK
MA-PWR-30W-AU
- Cisco Meraki Spare AC Adapter for Z1 (US Plug)
Cisco Meraki Spare AC Adapter for Z1 (EU Plug)
Cisco Meraki Spare AC Adapter for Z1 (UK Plug)
Cisco Meraki Spare AC Adapter for Z1 (AU Plug)
MA-PWR-50WAC - Cisco Meraki Spare Power Adapter for Z3 (Universal)
MA-PWR-CORD-US1
MA-PWR-CORD-EU
MA-PWR-CORD-UK
MA-PWR-CORD-AU
MA-PWR-CORD-JP
- Cisco Meraki Power Cord for Z3 (US Plug)1
Cisco Meraki Power Cord for Z3 (EU Plug)
Cisco Meraki Power Cord for Z3 (UK Plug)
Cisco Meraki Power Cord for Z3 (AU Plug)
Cisco Meraki Power Cord for Z3 (JP Plug)
MA-STND-1 - Z3 Teleworker Gateway desk stand, available in October 2017
Included in the Box
MODEL PACKAGE CONTENTS
Z1-HW 1 x Z1-HW
1 x AC Adapter
1 x Cat5 ethernet cable
1 x Mounting Kit
Z3-HW 1 x Z3-HW
1 x Power Adapter (power cord sold seperately)
1 x Cat5 ethernet cable
1 x Mounting Kit
1 1 x US power cord will be automatically included with all US orders
Cisco Systems, Inc.  |  500 Terry A. Francois Blvd, San Francisco, CA 94158  |  (415) 432-1000  |  sales@meraki.com5